
Principal and Teacher Evaluation Systems Support 
Observers 

   
 

Name Position Organization E-Mail Address 
Nick Archuleta President North Dakota Education Association nick.archuleta@ndea.org  
Kirsten K. Baesler State Superintendent Dept. of Public Instruction kbaesler@nd.gov  
Shelley Billig Vice President RMC Research Corporation Billig@rmcres.com 
Trudy Cherasaro Senior Researcher Marzano Research Laboratory Trudy.cherasaro@marzanoresearch.com 
Ann Clapper Associate Professor of 

Practice of Education 
North Dakota State University Ann.Clapper@ndsu.edu  

Ceri Dean Senior Fellow McREL cdean@mcrel.org  
Greg Gallagher Director Standards and Achievement, DPI ggallagher@nd.gov  
Heather Hoak Senior Consultant McREL hhoak@mcrel.org  
Patricia Laubach Program Administrator Standards and Achievement, DPI plaubach@nd.gov  
Robert Marthaller Assistant Superintendent Dept. of Public Instruction rvmarthaller@nd.gov  
Laurie Matzke Director Title I, DPI lmatzke@nd.gov  
Monica Mean Technical Assistance 

Consultant, Education 
Program 

American Institutes for Research mmean@air.org 

Angela Minnici Principal Researcher of 
Education Program 

American Institutes for Research aminnici@air.org  

Leann Nelson Director of Professional 
Development 

North Dakota Education Association leann.nelson@ndea.org  

Bob Palaich President Augenblick, Palaich, & Associates rmp@apaconsulting.net 
Laurie Stenehjem Teacher Support System  

Coordinator 
Education Standards and Practices 
Board 

lstenehj@nd.gov 

Matthew Strinden Director Teacher and School Effectiveness,  
DPI 

mbstrinden@nd.gov 

Ryan Townsend Director Academic Standards, DPI srtownsend@nd.gov  
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